# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2004

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Communicast, Inc.		12/27/2004	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vcall, Inc.	
Street Address:	601 Moorefield Park Drive	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23236-3654	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76616757	COMMUNICAST

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (804)644-0957

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (804) 771-9500

Email: bfarmer@hf-law.com

Correspondent Name: S. Brian Farmer, Esq.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 500

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23218-0500

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	S. Brian Farmer
Signature:	/sbf27564/
Date:	02/09/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003025 FRAME: 0091

900019329

Total Attachments: 1

source=CommunicastVcallMerger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003025 FRAME: 0092

# COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, DECEMBER 28, 2004

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Vcall, Inc.

comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of merger in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective December 31, 2004, at 11:59 PM. Each of the following:

Communicast, Inc.

is merged into Vcall, Inc., which continues to exist under the laws of VIRGINIA with the name Vcall, Inc., and the separate existence of each non-surviving entity ceases.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

MERGACPT CIS0317 04-12-28-0668

RECORDED: 02/09/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003025 FRAME: 0093